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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Program: General

Question No. AE17/105

Senator Bilyk asked the following question at the hearing on 28 February 2017:

1. Can an itemised list of coffee machines at departmental premises please be provided including

a) make and model;

b) purchase or lease cost;

c) ongoing maintenance costs;

d) ongoing cost of supplying coffee and other consumables?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


*Some figures are estimates as our accounting systems are not designed to capture and report these as separate items. Any greater accuracy would require an unreasonable use of departmental resources.

Note: Coffee machines and consumables are not generally provided at departmental premises, other than as follows:

 at Australian Government Solicitor offices due to the commercial nature of AGS, and the client interface and paid client training that occurs on AGS’s premises

 at Royal Commissions the department administers, due to the public interface functions of the Commissions

 at the department’s Protective Security Training College, for the benefit of students attending paid training courses at the college.


(a) make and

model

Necta

Koro

Necta

Koro

WMF

1200s

c4B

Riavere

Jura

Impressa
Jura XJ9

2 x

Nespresso

Zenius

XN100/EUR


Jura

(b) purchase

or lease cost


$220/mnth $198/mnth $720/mnth $225/mnth
Purchased

$3,520

Purchased

$3,000

Purchased

$1,548

Purchased

$1,800

(c) ongoing

maintenance

costs

included included included included $300pa $300pa $50pa


$100pa


(d) *monthly

cost of

coffee +

consumables

$683 $269 $2,261 $58 $20 $300 $172 $250

